



**Town of Palm Beach**  
**ITB No. 2024-23**  
**Phase 5S and Phase 3S: Milling and Paving Improvements**  
**Bid Tabulation**

			M&M ASPHALT MAINTENANCE INC D/B/A ALL				R & D Paving			Janice M Riley DBA The Paving Lady			Ranger Construction Industries, Inc.		
			COUNTY PAVING				\$3,414,098.95			\$3,598,352.18			\$4,914,578.74		
Total Cost															
#	Items	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Multiplier	Unit Price	Total Cost	Multiplier	Unit Price	Total Cost	Multiplier	Unit Price	Total Cost	Multiplier	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	General Conditions (9)					\$270,000.00			\$412,033.00			\$790,132.34			\$1,161,920.00
#1-1	GC-1 General Conditions	LS	1	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	1	\$202,837.34	\$202,837.34	1	\$307,200.00	\$307,200.00
#1-2	GC-2 Performance and Payment Bond (2%)	LS	1	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$26,170.00	\$26,170.00
#1-3	GC-3 Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	1	\$108,670.00	\$108,670.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$123,900.00	\$123,900.00
#1-4	GC-4 Layout, Survey & Record Exhibits (Input Unit Price of \$35,000.00)	AL	1	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
#1-5	GC-5 Professional Videotaping (Pre-Construction Video)	LS	1	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,635.00	\$8,635.00	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	1	\$10,970.00	\$10,970.00
#1-6	GC-6 NPDES	LS	1	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$4,815.00	\$4,815.00	1	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	1	\$48,840.00	\$48,840.00
#1-7	GC-7 Maintenance Of Traffic	LS	1	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$172,060.00	\$172,060.00	1	\$312,000.00	\$312,000.00	1	\$483,800.00	\$483,800.00
#1-8	GC-8 Testing and Inspections	LS	1	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$34,353.00	\$34,353.00	1	\$60,125.00	\$60,125.00	1	\$64,990.00	\$64,990.00
#1-9	GC-9 Protect Private Property, Driveways, Landscaping, Etc.	LS	1	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$57,070.00	\$57,070.00	1	\$61,050.00	\$61,050.00
2	Civil (36)					\$2,104,763.90			\$3,002,065.95			\$2,808,219.84			\$3,752,658.74
#2-1	C-1 Mill And Resurface Existing Asphalt	SY	111378	1	\$11.95	\$1,330,967.10	1	\$17.70	\$1,971,390.60	1	\$17.32	\$1,929,066.96	1	\$19.82	\$2,207,511.96
#2-2	C-2 Full Depth Restoration	SY	728	1	\$125.00	\$91,000.00	1	\$258.10	\$187,896.80	1	\$103.59	\$75,413.52	1	\$382.25	\$278,278.00
#2-3	C-3 Asphalt Leveling	SY	2662	1	\$10.00	\$26,620.00	1	\$14.90	\$39,663.80	1	\$18.42	\$49,034.04	1	\$34.20	\$91,040.40
#2-4	C-4 Asphalt Overbuild	SY	108	1	\$75.00	\$8,100.00	1	\$160.00	\$17,280.00	1	\$236.32	\$25,522.56	1	\$329.00	\$35,532.00
#2-5	C-5 Adjust Valve Box Riser Ring, Contractor Provides Ring	EA	87	1	\$350.00	\$30,450.00	1	\$73.45	\$6,390.15	1	\$162.50	\$14,137.50	1	\$84.25	\$7,388.75
#2-6	C-6 Adjust Valve Box Riser Ring, Ring Provided By Utility	EA	9	1	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	1	\$93.00	\$837.00	1	\$110.50	\$994.50	1	\$67.00	\$5,823.00
#2-7	C-7 Adjust Storm Water Inlet Riser Ring or Pavement Grade Method	EA	60	1	\$900.00	\$54,000.00	1	\$454.05	\$27,243.00	1	\$1,430.00	\$85,800.00	1	\$748.00	\$44,880.00
#2-8	C-8 Adjust Storm Water Inlet Remove And Reinstall	EA	2	1	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$653.50	\$1,307.00	1	\$1,430.00	\$2,860.00	1	\$1,465.00	\$2,930.00
#2-9	C-9 Adjust Manhole Ring, Riser Ring or Pavement Grade Method	EA	40	1	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$33.40	\$1,336.00	1	\$422.50	\$16,900.00	1	\$1,038.00	\$41,520.00
#2-10	C-10 Adjust Manhole Ring, Remove And Reinstall	EA	4	1	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$1,876.00	\$7,504.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	1	\$1,465.00	\$5,860.00
#2-11	C-11 Provide Concrete Type "D" Curb	LF	1653	1	\$40.00	\$66,120.00	1	\$55.15	\$91,162.95	1	\$39.00	\$64,467.00	1	\$146.00	\$241,338.00
#2-12	C-12 Provide Concrete Type "F" Curb	LF	353	1	\$50.00	\$17,650.00	1	\$95.45	\$33,693.85	1	\$65.00	\$22,945.00	1	\$173.75	\$61,333.75
#2-13	C-13 Provide Concrete Drop Curb	LF	219	1	\$50.00	\$10,950.00	1	\$89.00	\$19,491.00	1	\$45.50	\$9,964.50	1	\$154.00	\$33,726.00
#2-14	C-14 Provide Concrete Flush Header Curb	LF	235	1	\$50.00	\$11,750.00	1	\$140.45	\$33,005.75	1	\$32.50	\$7,637.50	1	\$159.25	\$37,423.75
#2-15	C-15 Remove Concrete Curb	LF	2460	1	\$20.00	\$49,200.00	1	\$50.05	\$123,123.00	1	\$10.40	\$25,584.00	1	\$19.20	\$47,152.00
#2-16	C-16 Site Concrete	CY	100	1	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$463.50	\$46,350.00	1	\$851.50	\$85,150.00	1	\$1,215.00	\$121,500.00
#2-17	C-17 Concrete Sidewalk	SF	216	1	\$15.00	\$3,240.00	1	\$28.00	\$6,048.00	1	\$15.60	\$3,369.60	1	\$15.30	\$3,304.80
#2-18	C-18 Excavatable Flowable Fill	CY	22	1	\$350.00	\$7,700.00	1	\$545.00	\$11,990.00	1	\$292.50	\$6,435.00	1	\$556.75	\$12,248.50
#2-19	C-19 Sodding (Including Fertilizer and Water)	SF	501	1	\$6.00	\$3,006.00	1	\$12.50	\$6,262.50	1	\$13.00	\$6,513.00	1	\$97.40	\$48,797.40
#2-20	C-20 Install Temporary to Permanent Striping with Necessary RPMs	LS	1	1	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	1	\$24,750.00	\$24,750.00	1	\$21,162.70	\$21,162.70	1	\$22,780.00	\$22,780.00
#2-21	C-21 Double Yellow Thermoplastic Striping with Necessary RPMs	LF	7143	1	\$3.35	\$23,929.05	1	\$3.30	\$23,571.90	1	\$2.02	\$14,428.86	1	\$4.27	\$30,500.61
#2-22	C-22 Single White Thermoplastic Striping	LF	10280	1	\$1.15	\$11,822.00	1	\$1.10	\$11,308.00	1	\$1.01	\$10,382.80	1	\$1.83	\$18,812.40
#2-23	C-23 24 in. White Thermoplastic Striping Stop Bars (Stop Bar Only)	EA	70	1	\$5.60	\$392.00	1	\$5.50	\$385.00	1	\$91.00	\$6,370.00	1	\$7.94	\$555.80
#2-24	C-24 Furnish and Install Blue Raised Pavement Markers for Fire Hydrants	EA	71	1	\$11.20	\$795.20	1	\$11.00	\$781.00	1	\$14.30	\$1,015.30	1	\$8.55	\$607.05
#2-25	C-25 Furnish and Install (1 Each) White Raised Pavement Marker for FPL Transformers	EA	253	1	\$11.20	\$2,833.60	1	\$11.00	\$2,783.00	1	\$14.30	\$3,617.90	1	\$8.55	\$2,163.15
#2-26	C-26 Furnish and Install (2 Each) White Raised Pavement Markers for FPL Switch Gear	EA	45	1	\$22.50	\$1,012.50	1	\$22.00	\$990.00	1	\$28.60	\$1,287.00	1	\$17.10	\$769.50
#2-27	C-27 Pavement Core Test	EA	40	1	\$185.00	\$7,400.00	1	\$176.25	\$7,050.00	1	\$110.50	\$4,420.00	1	\$159.75	\$6,390.00
#2-28	C-28 Site Concrete Removal	SF	5458	1	\$10.00	\$54,580.00	1	\$11.80	\$64,404.40	1	\$8.45	\$46,120.10	1	\$2.38	\$12,990.04
#2-29	C-29 Grind Concrete	SF	546	1	\$75.00	\$40,950.00	1	\$59.00	\$32,214.00	1	\$10.40	\$5,678.40	1	\$48.20	\$26,317.20
#2-30	C-30 Furnish and Install Manhole Frame and Lid	EA	10	1	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	1	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00	1	\$1,560.00	\$15,600.00	1	\$1,831.00	\$18,310.00
#2-31	C-31 Furnish and Install Stormwater Type C Inlet	EA	3	1	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	1	\$15,400.00	\$46,200.00	1	\$17,810.00	\$53,430.00	1	\$17,090.00	\$51,270.00
#2-32	C-32 Furnish and Install Stormwater Type E Inlet with Hood	EA	3	1	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	1	\$16,500.00	\$49,500.00	1	\$17,810.00	\$53,430.00	1	\$18,310.00	\$54,930.00
#2-33	C-33 Temporary Supplemental Dewatering* (Input Unit Price of \$2,000.00)	Day	5	1	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
#2-34	C-34 Night Work in Commercial Corridors* (Input same Unit Price as C-1)	SY	2474	1.5	\$11.95	\$44,346.45	1.25	\$17.70	\$54,737.25	1.25	\$17.32	\$53,562.10	1	\$19.82	\$49,034.68
#2-35	C-35 Traffic Monitoring Site Inductive Loop Assembly, Furnish & Install, 2 Loops	EA	6	1	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	1	\$3,135.00	\$18,810.00	1	\$10,140.00	\$60,840.00	1	\$6,105.00	\$36,630.00
#2-36	C-36 Furnish and Install Traffic-Rated Electrical Pull Box	EA	2	1	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	1	\$3,053.00	\$6,106.00	1	\$4,940.00	\$9,880.00	1	\$6,105.00	\$12,210.00

Apparent Awardee